
Bydh gwella gylli  
 

Bulletin - Week 28 

Monday 21 April – Friday 25 April 2014  
 

I can take responsibility for 

my life and believe that I can 

influence what happens to me 

and make wise choices 

                                    Seal outcome 

Commitment for the Week 

 

I will follow the school’s anti-

bullying policy  

 

PSHCE Theme 

 

Learning to Learn  

 

Key Dates 

Easter Monday – 21 April  

Shakespeare’s Birthday – 23 April 

Passover (Jewish) – 23 April  

St George’s Day – 23 April  

 

Literacy Objectives 

Speaking and Listening:  

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences.  To be able to use connectives when speaking to 

develop ideas.  To develop a shared vocabulary.  To listen carefully to others, ask questions and 

share my ideas.  

Writing Literacy Objectives:  

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.   

To be able to accurately use full stops, commas and apostrophes.  Mark for literacy. 

Reading Objectives:  

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.   

To be able to use PEE.  To be able to infer and deduce.  To read widely and often.   

 

1. Welcome back to staff and students and I hope you have had an enjoyable holiday. 

2. Welcome also to Miss Goodwin and Mrs Davis-Geach who return from maternity leave. 

3. Before the holiday we said goodbye to our cleaner Mrs Theed and are pleased to welcome 

Mrs Minnette to the cleaning team.  

4. Welcome to the new school nurse Ms Topping who joins us this term.  

5. Thank you to those staff who ran revision classes during the Easter holidays. 

6.  We are now entering in to the summer exam season so please all be aware of exams around 

the school site and observe notices.  Good luck to students with their final preparations.  Art 

exams begin this week. 

7. Thank you to Miss Beacroft, Chandler Ravelli (Y11) and students in 7 TRE for doing the 

assembly on Racial Discrimination. 

8. Thank you to Mr Gallihawk for running the weekly lessons for the Gifted and Talented pupils 

from Looe, Trenode, Duloe, Polperro, Pelynt and Polruan primary schools during the last half 

term. 

9. Thank you to Mr Deacon for accompanying students to the Plymouth Raiders Basketball 

Masterclass at City College Plymouth before the holiday.  

10. Well done to the Year 10 boys’ football team who beat Penrice Academy 2:1, they now go 

through to the next round of the County Cup.  Thank you to Mr Riley.  

11. Thank you to Helen Holmes who launched the “The National Citizen Service” programme to 

our Year 11 students.  This is a nationally recognised award which aims to develop young 

people’s confidence, entrepreneurship and teamwork skills.  The programme runs for four 

weeks and includes a week’s residential at an outdoor activity centre, a week’s residential at 



Tremough campus, University of Falmouth and two weeks working in teams of 15 young 

people to plan and complete a community social action project 

12. We look forward to the Year 7 parents’/carers’ evening this Thursday.  Parents and carers 

are reminded to make appointments and teachers are asked to ensure that they make 

contact with those parents/carers of the students they would particularly like to discuss.   

13. Below under notices you will find information from Looe Town Council about their Public 

Schools and Exhibition Foundation grants which are available. This is also posted on the 

school website.  This applies to year 11 and ex students.  The closing date for applications is 

1 September.  

14. Please note that SHARE will now be in school on a Friday instead of Wednesday. 

15. We welcome working with CLEAR in the near future.  CLEAR stands for Children Linked to 

and Experiencing Abusive Relationships.  CLEAR encourages the children and young people 

to flourish in a therapeutic setting and learn how to: Build safe relationships within their 

family and friendship circles; Experience positive feelings; Share concerns and fears;  

Reinforce Trust and self belief; Develop coping strategies; Break the cycle of abusive 

relationships;  Take part in social activities;  Re-integrate into school and learning. This is an 

outreach service and covers the whole of Cornwall. 

 

        Miss Jenkins, Headteacher  

 

Monday 21 April  

Bank Holiday 
 

Tuesday 22 April    

 
8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Miss Jenkins, Main Hall  

P1-P5  Art exam (Monday group), Miss Wood, Art  

9.05am  Miss Gray, Leader of Learning Year 8 meeting with Ms Powles, Education Welfare 

  Officer, The Hut  

11.05am Miss Jenkins meeting Student Council representatives  

11.25am Miss Casson meeting with Mr Damerell and Mr Green, Pupil Premium ICT provision 

2.00pm  Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2  

3.30pm  Teaching Staff meeting.   

   

Wednesday 23 April 
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.40am  Mr Damerell meeting PC Hyde 

8.45am  Year 10 boys’ assembly ‘Sexual Exploitation and the Law’, Mr Damerell and PC Hyde, 

  Small Hall  

  PSHCE with Tutors 

8.50am  Teaching Assistants meeting with Miss Jenkins, Library    

P1-P5  Art exam (Friday group), Miss Wood, Art  

12.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting – bulletin 

1.30pm  Student Council meeting, 121  

3.30pm Senior Leadership meeting  

   

 Thursday 24 April  
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  



8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, Main Hall 

  10 POL mentoring  

9.00-11.00am Catering tender meeting, Mr Green, Redruth School  

P1-P5  Art exam (one year group), Miss Wood, Art  

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting  

1.25pm  Year 9 Peer Mentor Training, Mrs Casson and Mr Saddler, COM1 

4.00-7.00pm Year 7 parents’/carers’ evening  

 

Friday 25 April      

 
Mr Green off site, Cornwall Association of Business Managers, Lanhydrock  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors   

  Year 11 – Year 8 Buddying meetings  

9.05am  Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2  

P1-P5  Art exam (Monday group), Miss Wood, Art  

11.25am Multi agency meeting, The Hut  

11.30am Miss Jenkins meeting Mrs Watkins and Mrs Palmer  

2.10pm  Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Richardson  

2.10pm  GCSE practical controlled assessment (being videoed, please do not disturb), Drama 

  Studio 

 

Notices 

 

Support in school for students  

The medical room has been renamed ‘The Hut’ which stands for ‘A place of Honesty, Understanding 

and Trust’  

 
Day Service Time How Location 

Monday School Nurse  Lunchtime  Drop-in The HUT  

Tuesday Dramatherapy  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement 

Lunchtime 

 

Drop-in 

COM 

The HUT 

Wednesday Peer Mentoring Lunchtime Drop-in The HUT 

Thursday Behaviour/Mentor 

intervention  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

 

Lunchtime 

 

 

Drop-in  

COM 

 

The HUT 

Friday SHARE 

Information, advice, 

counselling and 

mentoring for young 

people 

During lesson   

 

 

Lunchtime 

By 

appointment  

 

Drop-in 

The HUT 

 
Week commencing 21 April  - detentions issued on 

Monday 21 April  will be done on N/A  

Tuesday 22 April  will be done on Thursday 24 April  

Wednesday 23 April  will be done on Friday 25 April  

Thursday 24 April   will be done on Monday 28 April  

Friday 25 April  will be done on Tuesday 29 April   

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 21 April  



Date Teacher TA 

Monday 21 April  BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 22 April   Mrs Bailey  Mrs Parkes  

Wednesday 23 April  Mrs Palmer  Miss Oldham  

Thursday 24 April  Mrs Bailey  Mrs Stevens  

Friday 25 April  Mrs Woodman  Miss Kinver  

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 28 April  

Date Teacher TA 

Monday 28 April  Mr Birch Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 29 April   Mr Keveth  

Wednesday 30 April  Mrs Broad  Miss Oldham  

Thursday  1 May Mr Matthews  Mrs Stevens  

Friday 2 May  Mrs Casson  Mrs Parkes  

 

Please note that it is the responsibility of the member of staff to arrange cover for all duty rotas if 

they are absent from school 

 

 

 

 

 

LOOE TOWN COUNCILLOOE TOWN COUNCILLOOE TOWN COUNCILLOOE TOWN COUNCIL    

 
LOOE PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND 
EXHIBITION FOUNDATION 

 
Applications are invited under the Looe Public Schools and Exhibition Foundation for 
grants towards the assistance of fees, maintenance allowances and travelling 

expenses for students under the age of 19 years on the 31st August 2014, living 
within the ecclesiastical boundaries of Looe attending further education colleges or 

universities. 
 

Application Forms can be obtained from: 
Mrs Anne Frith(Secretary) The Guildhall Fore Street East Looe PL13 1AA 

 
Telephone: (01503) 262255 between 9am - 3pm Monday - Friday 
Closing date for applications to be received is 1st September 2014. 

 

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals  
 

Monday  Astro time for Year 11 

Basketball  

LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)  

Robotics Club (Year 8 & 9) 

G & T Art Club and KS3/4 Art Club 

Year 7 and 8 Choir  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Looe Dance Theatre Company – all years  

School Band 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.35-2.05pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

Astro 

PE 

Drama 

DT3 

Art 

Music  

005 

206 

Dance Studio 

Music  



Chamber Ensemble  

Football Clubs  

GCSE PE revision 

4.15-4.45pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

Music  

PE 

PE 

Tuesday  

 

 

 

School magazine team 

GCSE Drama rehearsals  

Contemporary Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9) 

Badminton  

Astro time for Year 10 

Homework Club 

Staff Choir  

Rowing Club  

Year 11 maths revision with Miss Haddleton  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Jazz Ensemble  

Year 10 /11 Dance Techniques Class 

EPR revision session  

Girls’ football  

Year 11 maths revision with Miss Haddleton  

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.00pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15 

3.30pm 

3.10pm  

112 

Drama Studio 

Dance Studio 

PE 

Astro 

005 

Music  

PE 

009 

005 

206 

Music  

Dance Studio 

203 

PE 

009 

Wednesday  Astro time for Year 9 

GCSE Drama rehearsals  

Indoor football (Year 7-8) 

Book Club  

SPLAT Team meeting  

Chess Club  

Street Dance Club  

KS4 Art Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Information & Creative Technology coursework 

Stitching Club 

Netball (Year 7-11) 

1.30-2.05pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30-5.00pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

Drama Studio 

PE 

Library  

205 

011 

Dance Studio 

Art Club 

005 

206 

DT8 

Textiles 

PE 

Thursday  GCSE Drama rehearsals  

MFL Key Stage 4 Film Club 

Rocket Science Club 

Astro time for Year 8 

Dodgeball/handball  

Homework Club with Year 11 Peer Mentors  

Boys Dance Club (all Years) 

KS4 Art Club  

Year 11 ICT Cambridge Nationals additional 

coursework and exam revision  

EPR revision session  

Homework club 

Homework support  

GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)  

Production Band rehearsals  

School fixtures evening  

RMT GCSE master-class  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

 

3.15-4.30pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-5.00pm 

3.30pm 

3.30-5.00pm 

Drama Studio 

118 

Lab 3 

Astro 

005 

PE 

Dance Studio 

Art 

 

DT8 

203 

005 

206 

202 

Music  

PE 

DT3 

Friday  GCSE Drama rehearsals  

Astro time for Year 7 

Basketball   

Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9) 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Drama Studio 

Astro  

PE 

Dance Studio 



G & T Art Club & KS4 Art Club  

Looe Dance Theatre Company (all years) 

Homework club 

Homework support  

Year 11 maths revision with Miss Haddleton  

Badminton  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

Art 

Dance Studio 

005 

206 

009 

PE 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Ladies Football  

Yoga 

Keltique Choir 

Karate 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Astro  

Dance Studio 

Music Room 

Main Hall  

Tuesday  Archery Club 

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Yoga 

Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas  

Looe Under 10’s Football Training 

Looe Under 16’s Football Training 

Looe Men’s Football Training  

4.30-7.30pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-10.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Drama Studio  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Wednesday  Rowing Club Ergos  

Keep Fit 

Slimming World  

Looe Under 8’s Football Training 

Looe Under 9’s Football Training 

Looe Under 14’s Football Training 

Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone 

6.00-9.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.30-9.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

Rowing room 

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Astro 

Sports Hall 

Thursday  Archery Club 

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Zumba  

Looe Valley Singers 

Radio  Controlled Helicopter Club 

Looe Under 11’s Football Training 

Looe Under 13’s Football Training 

Looe Under 15’s Football Training 

5.30-7.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

8.00-10.00pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio  

Music Room 

Sports Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Friday  Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Ladies Badminton  

Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908) 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Sports Hall  

Main Hall 

 


