

Bydh gwella gylli



Bulletin - Week 28 Monday 21 April – Friday 25 April 2014

I can take responsibility for	Commitment for the Week	PSHCE Theme
my life and believe that I can		
influence what happens to me	I will follow the school's anti-	Learning to Learn
and make wise choices	bullying policy	
Seal outcome		

Key Dates

Easter Monday – 21 April Shakespeare's Birthday – 23 April Passover (Jewish) – 23 April St George's Day – 23 April

Literacy Objectives

Speaking and Listening:

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences. To be able to use connectives when speaking to develop ideas. To develop a shared vocabulary. To listen carefully to others, ask questions and share my ideas.

Writing Literacy Objectives:

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.

To be able to accurately use full stops, commas and apostrophes. Mark for literacy.

Reading Objectives:

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources. To be able to use PEE. To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often.

- 1. Welcome back to staff and students and I hope you have had an enjoyable holiday.
- 2. Welcome also to Miss Goodwin and Mrs Davis-Geach who return from maternity leave.
- 3. Before the holiday we said goodbye to our cleaner Mrs Theed and are pleased to welcome Mrs Minnette to the cleaning team.
- 4. Welcome to the new school nurse Ms Topping who joins us this term.
- 5. Thank you to those staff who ran revision classes during the Easter holidays.
- 6. We are now entering in to the summer exam season so please all be aware of exams around the school site and observe notices. Good luck to students with their final preparations. Art exams begin this week.
- 7. Thank you to Miss Beacroft, Chandler Ravelli (Y11) and students in 7 TRE for doing the assembly on Racial Discrimination.
- 8. Thank you to Mr Gallihawk for running the weekly lessons for the Gifted and Talented pupils from Looe, Trenode, Duloe, Polperro, Pelynt and Polruan primary schools during the last half term.
- 9. Thank you to Mr Deacon for accompanying students to the Plymouth Raiders Basketball Masterclass at City College Plymouth before the holiday.
- 10. Well done to the Year 10 boys' football team who beat Penrice Academy 2:1, they now go through to the next round of the County Cup. Thank you to Mr Riley.
- 11. Thank you to Helen Holmes who launched the "The National Citizen Service" programme to our Year 11 students. This is a nationally recognised award which aims to develop young people's confidence, entrepreneurship and teamwork skills. The programme runs for four weeks and includes a week's residential at an outdoor activity centre, a week's residential at

- Tremough campus, University of Falmouth and two weeks working in teams of 15 young people to plan and complete a community social action project
- 12. We look forward to the Year 7 parents'/carers' evening this Thursday. Parents and carers are reminded to make appointments and teachers are asked to ensure that they make contact with those parents/carers of the students they would particularly like to discuss.
- 13. Below under notices you will find information from Looe Town Council about their Public Schools and Exhibition Foundation grants which are available. This is also posted on the school website. This applies to year 11 and ex students. The closing date for applications is 1 September.
- 14. Please note that SHARE will now be in school on a Friday instead of Wednesday.
- 15. We welcome working with CLEAR in the near future. CLEAR stands for Children Linked to and Experiencing Abusive Relationships. CLEAR encourages the children and young people to flourish in a therapeutic setting and learn how to: Build safe relationships within their family and friendship circles; Experience positive feelings; Share concerns and fears; Reinforce Trust and self belief; Develop coping strategies; Break the cycle of abusive relationships; Take part in social activities; Re-integrate into school and learning. This is an outreach service and covers the whole of Cornwall.

Miss Jenkins, Headteacher

Monday 21 April

Bank Holiday

Tuesday 22 April

re
sion
12
sio

Wednesday 23 April

8.30-8.40am 8.40am 8.45am	Staff Briefing Mr Damerell meeting PC Hyde Year 10 boys' assembly 'Sexual Exploitation and the Law', Mr Damerell and PC Hyde, Small Hall PSHCE with Tutors
8.50am	Teaching Assistants meeting with Miss Jenkins, Library
P1-P5	Art exam (Friday group), Miss Wood, Art
12.25-1.25pm	Senior Leadership meeting – bulletin
1.30pm	Student Council meeting, 121
3.30pm	Senior Leadership meeting

Thursday 24 April

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, Main Hall

10 POL mentoring

9.00-11.00am Catering tender meeting, Mr Green, Redruth School

P1-P5 Art exam (one year group), Miss Wood, Art

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting

1.25pm Year 9 Peer Mentor Training, Mrs Casson and Mr Saddler, COM1

4.00-7.00pm Year 7 parents'/carers' evening

Friday 25 April

Mr Green off site, Cornwall Association of Business Managers, Lanhydrock

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing8.45am PSHCE with Tutors

Year 11 – Year 8 Buddying meetings

9.05am Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2

P1-P5 Art exam (Monday group), Miss Wood, Art

11.25am Multi agency meeting, The Hut

11.30am Miss Jenkins meeting Mrs Watkins and Mrs Palmer

2.10pm Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Richardson

2.10pm GCSE practical controlled assessment (being videoed, please do not disturb), Drama

Studio

Notices

Support in school for students

The medical room has been renamed 'The Hut' which stands for 'A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust'

Day	Service	Time	How	Location
Monday	School Nurse	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Tuesday	Dramatherapy	By arrangement		COM
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Wednesday	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Thursday	Behaviour/Mentor	By arrangement		COM
	intervention			
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Friday	SHARE	During lesson	Ву	The HUT
	Information, advice,		appointment	
	counselling and			
	mentoring for young	Lunchtime	Drop-in	
	people			

Week commencing 21 April - detentions issued on			
Monday 21 April	will be done on	N/A	
Tuesday 22 April	will be done on	Thursday 24 April	
Wednesday 23 April	will be done on	Friday 25 April	
Thursday 24 April	will be done on	Monday 28 April	
Friday 25 April	will be done on	Tuesday 29 April	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 21 April

Date	Teacher	TA
Monday 21 April	BANK	HOLIDAY
Tuesday 22 April	Mrs Bailey Mrs Parkes	
Wednesday 23 April	pril Mrs Palmer	
Thursday 24 April	Mrs Bailey Mrs Steve	
Friday 25 April	Mrs Woodman Miss Kinver	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 28 April			
Date	Teacher TA		
Monday 28 April	Mr Birch Mrs Bailey		
Tuesday 29 April	Mr Keveth		
Wednesday 30 April	Mrs Broad	Miss Oldham	
Thursday 1 May	Mr Matthews Mrs Stevens Mrs Casson Mrs Parkes		
Friday 2 May			

Please note that it is the responsibility of the member of staff to arrange cover for all duty rotas if they are absent from school



LOOE PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND EXHIBITION FOUNDATION

Applications are invited under the Looe Public Schools and Exhibition Foundation for grants towards the assistance of fees, maintenance allowances and travelling expenses for students under the age of 19 years on the 31st August 2014, living within the ecclesiastical boundaries of Looe attending further education colleges or universities.

Application Forms can be obtained from:

Mrs Anne Frith(Secretary) The Guildhall Fore Street East Looe PL13 1AA

Telephone: (01503) 262255 between 9am - 3pm Monday - Friday Closing date for applications to be received is 1st September 2014.

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals

Monday	Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	Basketball	Lunchtime	PE
	LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)	1.35-2.05pm	Drama
	Robotics Club (Year 8 & 9)	Lunchtime	DT3
	G & T Art Club and KS3/4 Art Club	Lunchtime	Art
	Year 7 and 8 Choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Looe Dance Theatre Company – all years	3.15-4.15pm	Dance Studio
	School Band	3.15-4.15pm	Music

	Chamber Ensemble	4.15-4.45pm	Music
	Football Clubs	3.30pm	PE
	GCSE PE revision	3.30pm	PE
Tuesday	School magazine team	Lunchtime	112
	GCSE Drama rehearsals	Lunchtime	Drama Studio
	Contemporary Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Badminton	Lunchtime	PE
	Astro time for Year 10	Lunchtime	Astro
	Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Staff Choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Rowing Club	3.15pm	PE
	Year 11 maths revision with Miss Haddleton	3.15-4.15pm	009
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Jazz Ensemble	3.15-4.13pm 3.15-4.00pm	Music
	Year 10 /11 Dance Techniques Class	3.15-4.00pm 3.15-4.15pm	Dance Studio
	EPR revision session	3.15-4.15piii	203
	Girls' football		PE
	Year 11 maths revision with Miss Haddleton	3.30pm	009
\\\ll		3.10pm	
Wednesday	Astro time for Year 9	1.30-2.05pm	Astro
	GCSE Drama rehearsals	Lunchtime	Drama Studio
	Indoor football (Year 7-8)	Lunchtime	PE
	Book Club	Lunchtime	Library
	SPLAT Team meeting	Lunchtime	205
	Chess Club	Lunchtime	011
	Street Dance Club	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	KS4 Art Club	Lunchtime	Art Club
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Information & Creative Technology coursework	3.15-4.15pm	DT8
	Stitching Club	3.30-5.00pm	Textiles
	Netball (Year 7-11)	3.30pm	PE C. II
Thursday	GCSE Drama rehearsals	Lunchtime	Drama Studio
	MFL Key Stage 4 Film Club	Lunchtime	118
	Rocket Science Club	Lunchtime	Lab 3
	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
	Dodgeball/handball	Lunchtime	005
	Homework Club with Year 11 Peer Mentors	Lunchtime	PE
	Boys Dance Club (all Years)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	KS4 Art Club	Lunchtime	Art
	Year 11 ICT Cambridge Nationals additional		
	coursework and exam revision	3.15-4.30pm	DT8
	EPR revision session	3.15-4.15pm	203
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)	3.15-4.15pm	202
	Production Band rehearsals	3.15-5.00pm	Music
	School fixtures evening	3.30pm	PE
	RMT GCSE master-class	3.30-5.00pm	DT3
Friday	GCSE Drama rehearsals	Lunchtime	Drama Studio
	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
	Basketball	Lunchtime	PE
	Dance Club (Years 7, 8 & 9)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio

G & T Art Club & KS4 Art Club	Lunchtime	Art	
Looe Dance Theatre Company (all years)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio	
Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005	
Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206	
Year 11 maths revision with Miss Haddleton	3.15-4.15pm	009	
Badminton	3.30pm	PE	

Community Diary

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Ladies Football	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Keltique Choir	7.00-9.00pm	Music Room
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	Archery Club	4.30-7.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas	6.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Looe Under 10's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 16's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Men's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Wednesday	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Keep Fit	7.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio
	Slimming World	7.30-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Looe Under 8's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 9's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 14's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
Thursday	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	8.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.30-7.30pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-8.00pm	Music Room
	Radio Controlled Helicopter Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Under 11's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 13's Football Training	6.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 15's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Friday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Ladies Badminton	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
	Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908)	7.30-9.30pm	Main Hall